

2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.1, Ms. Aditi Phatak waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.4 – RBI and Mr. Vishal Tambat waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.3 and 3A.

3. A copy of the petition to be served on the respondents today, during the course of the day so as to enable them to take instructions.

4. Stand over to 2nd May, 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.